Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (158)

Route #: 1 58

Driver: Bus #:

RT-158 PINE RIDGE SCHOLARS TO WYNBROOKE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:18 AM  ALLANA CT,30087 & QUEEN VIEW LA ,30087 1 1
06:21 AM  MINCEY RD, 30087 & MINCEY CT, 30087 1 2
06:26 AM 5937 ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30087 1 3
06:32 AM  WALTER TRL & JULIUS DR 1 4
06:35 AM  PENNYBROOK CT, 30087 & PENNYBROOK TRL, 30087 1 5
06:35 AM  PENNYBROOK TRL, 30087 & PENNYLAKE LA, 30087 1 6
06:37 AM  CATRINA CT & PENNYLAKE CT, 30087 2 8
06:41 AM  NAVARRE DR & OAKLEAF WY, 30087 2 10
06:45 AM  ROCKBRIDGE RD ,30087 & GREENHAVEN RD ,30087 1 11
06:47 AM  LAKEWATER VIEW DR ,30087 & SWABIA CT ,30087 2 13
06:48 AM  LAKEWATER VIEW DR, 30087 & LAKEWATER VIEW LA, 30087 1 14
06:49 AM  HITT LAKE TRL ,30087 & LAKEWATER VIEW LA ,30087 3 17
06:52 AM  WURTENBURG CT ,30087 & LAKEWATER ESTATES LA ,30087 1 18
06:55 AM  MCDANIEL RD ,30087 & FIELD GLEN RD ,30087 2 20
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: WYNBROOKE THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 498.800

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 1



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (159)

Route #: 1 59

Driver: Bus #:

RT-159 PINE RIDGE SCHOLARS TO WYNBROOKE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:22 AM  CONISBURGH LA & CONISBURGH CT, 30087 1 1
06:24 AM  SOUTHLAND FOREST WAY ,30087 & SOUTHLAND FOREST DR ,30087 2 3
06:25 AM  SOUTHLAND TRCE ,30087 & SOUTHLAND PASS ,30087 2 5
06:26 AM  STEPHENSON RDGE, 30087 & SOUTHLAND PASS, 30087 1 6
06:32AM  CARRIAGE TRACE CIR ,30087 & CARRIAGE TRACE WAY ,30087 1 7
06:34 AM  PINE RIDGE DR & PINE RIDGE WY, 30087 1 8
06:37 AM  ASHLEY LA & TRADD CT, 30087 1 S
06:38 AM  ASHLEY LA, 30087 & MILLS CT, 30087 3 12
06:42 AM  ALFORD CRSG ,30058 & ALFORD CIR ,30058 1 13
06:47 AM 512 STEPHENSON RD, 30087 1 14
06:50 AM  RAVEN SPRINGS TRL, 30087 & WOODTHRUSH WY, 30087 2 16
06:52 AM  HEATHROW CT ,30087 & HEATHROW WAY ,30087 1 17
06:52 AM  HEATHROW WAY ,30087 & HEATHROW LN ,30087 1 18
06:56 AM  MOUNTAIN OAKS PKWY, 30087 & POPLAR GROVE WY, 30087 1 19
06:56 AM  WINTERBERRY RIDGE DR ,30087 & MOUNTAIN OAKS PKWY ,30087 1 20
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: WYNBROOKE THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 498.801

LR R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/14/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (160)

Route #: 1 60

Driver: Bus #:

RT-160 PINE RIDGE SCHOLARS TO WYNBROOKE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:32 AM  PINEBURR LA ,30087 & DANFORTH WAY ,30087 2 2
06:35 AM  POINT OF WOODS DR & WYNVIEW COVE, 30087 1 3
06:40 AM  BERMUDA RD, 30087 & MALVERN BLVD, 30087 1 4
06:41 AM  BLANTYRE BLVD ,30087 & DEER LAKE TRL ,30087 1 5
06:46 AM  CREEK STONE LA, 30087 & WIND RUN WY, 30087 1 6
06:49 AM  REGISTRY BLF, 30087 & ARBOR RIDGE DR, 30087 1 7
06:53 AM  WYNBROOKE PKWY & ALMONT COVE 1 8
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: WYNBROOKE THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 498.802

R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/14/2024 Page 3



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (161)

Route #:
TOUE 161 Driver: Bus #:

RT-161 PRINCETON SCHOLARS TO WYNBROOKE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:16 AM  TIMBERVALE LA, 30058 & TIMBERHEAD WY, 30058 1 1
06:16 AM  TIMBERS EAST DR, 30058 & TIMBERVALE LA, 30058 2 3
06:18 AM 1295 STEPHENSON RD 1 4
06:19 AM S DESHON RD, 30058 & DESHON TRL, 30058 1 5
06:23 AM  PRINCETON PARK DR, 30058 & PRINCETON PARK TRL, 30058 2 7
06:27 AM  ALFORD CT ,30058 & ALFORD WAY ,30058 1 8
06:30 AM  SHADY CREEK DR ,30058 & HUNTINGTON PLACE CIR ,30058 1 S
06:30 AM  SHADY CREEK DR ,30058 & HUNTINGTON LA ,30058 3 12
06:32AM  REBECCA WY, 30058 & LOUISE LN 4 16
06:35 AM  DESHON CIR ,30058 & BERRYHILL DR/ BERRYHILL SUB 2 18
06:33 AM  CHERRY LAUREL DR, 30058 & SPRUCEWOOD LA, 30058 1 19
06:44 AM S DESHON RD, 30058 AND SWIFT CREEK DR 2 21
06:46 AM  HALTER LA & SILVER SPUR DR, 30058 1 22
06:48 AM S DESHON RD & WINDY RIDGE WY, 30058 1 23
06:49 AM 6396 DOGWOOD TRL, 30058 2 25
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: WYNBROOKE THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 498.803

LR R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/14/2024 Page 4



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (162)

Route #: 1 62

Driver: Bus #:

RT-162 PRINCETON SCHOLARS TO WYNBROOKE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:23 AM  DESHONG DR, 30058 & ISLE OF PALMS, 30058 1 1
06:25 AM  EDENFIELD DR ,30058 & SMITHSON DR ,30058 2 3
06:26 AM  SMITHSON DR & GIDS CT, 30058 1 4
06:28 AM  REBECCA LOU LA ,30058 & SANDYBROOK CT 1 5
06:34 AM  ROGERS LAKE RD & ROGERS TRC, 30058 2 7
06:35 AM  ROGERS TRCE ,30058 & ROGERS LAKE RD ,30058 3 10
06:39 AM  TEAKWOOD PL ,30058 & CUTTERS MILL DR ,30058 1 11
06:40 AM  TEAKWOOD PL, 30058 & MILLSTONE WY, 30058 2 13
06:42 AM  CUTTERS MILL DR & MULBERRY LA, 30058 2 15
06:42 AM  CUTTERS MILL WAY ,30058 & CUTTERS MILL DR ,30058 1 16
06:43 AM  MULBERRY LA ,30058 & CUTTERS MILL WAY ,30058 1 17
06:44 AM 2058 MULBERRY LA, 30058 1 18
06:45 AM  MULBERRY LA, 30058 & RED MAPLE LA, 30058 1 19
06:47 AM  CUTTERS MILL WAY ,30058 & FRUITWOOD CT ,30058 2 21
06:48 AM 1770 CUTTERS MILL WY, 30058 1 22
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: WYNBROOKE THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 498.804

LR R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/14/2024 Page 5



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (163)

Route #: 1 63

Driver: Bus #:

RT-163 PRINCETON SCHOLARS TO WYNBROOKE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:32AM  BRECKEN PL ,30058 & LESLIE PL ,30058 2 2
06:33 AM  BRECKEN PL ,30058 & BRECKEN CIR ,30058 1 3
06:33 AM  BRECKEN PL, 30058 & BRECKEN TRC, 30058 1 4
06:34 AM  BRECKEN TRC, 30058 & BRECKEN LA, 30058 1 5
06:39 AM  IVERSON TRL, 30058 & OLD GREYSTONE DR, 30058 2 7
06:40 AM  PALMER RD & PALMER TRL, 30058 1 8
06:43 AM  ALICE AVE ,30058 & KERCHAK CIR ,30058 1 S
06:49 AM  STONEBROOK CIR, 30058 & STONEBROOK DR, 30058 1 10
06:52 AM  DESHON CREEK DR ,30058 & DESHON BEND CIR ,30058 3 13
06:55 AM  SHORE RD ,30087 & SHORE DR ,30087 (EAST) 4 17
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: WYNBROOKE THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 498.805

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/14/2024 Page 6



.

\(

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION Galb N
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKa ounty

School District

Supervisor: (164)

Route #: 1 64

Driver: Bus #:

RT-164 PRINCETON SCHOLARS TO WYNBROOKE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:27 AM  WOODSTONE RD ,30058 & N SHORE RD ,30058 1 1
06:28 AM  LONE OAK DR ,30058 & WOODSTONE DR ,30058 1 2
06:30 AM  FAIR HARBOR DR ,30058 & PINNACLE WAY ,30058 1 3
06:32 AM  WATSON BAY, 30087 & WATSON BAY TRL, 30087 1 4
06:35 AM  HARBOR POINTE DR & WATSON BAY 2 6
06:41 AM  TIDEWATER TRCE ,30087 & WATERS EDGE DR ,30087 1 7
06:41 AM  WATERS EDGE DR, 30087 & WOODRUFF WY, 30087 1 8
06:43 AM  VISTA POINTE TRL, 30087 & HARBOR COVE LA, 30087 1 S
06:45 AM  CRESCENT BEND COVE, 30087 & WATSON BAY, 30087 2 11
06:50 AM  GLEN COVE LA ,30087 & MISTY HARBOR CT ,30087 1 12
06:52 AM  GLEN COVE LA & WATER FALL LA ,30087 2 14
06:55 AM  WATERS EDGE DR & MOSSWOOD SHLS, 30087 1 15
06:55 AM  WATERS EDGE DR & COBBLESTONE LA, 30087 1 16
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: WYNBROOKE THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*,k*x*x*

End of Run: 498.806

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

05/14/2024 Page 7



.

\(

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION Galb N
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKa ounty

School District

Supervisor: (165)

Route #: 1 65

Driver: Bus #:

RT-165 ROCK CHAPEL SCHOLARS TO WYNBROOKE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:09 AM 7315 UNION GROVE RD, 30058 1 1
06:12 AM  BEAR MOUNTAIN ST, 30058 & BEAR MOUNTAIN ST, 30058 1 2
06:16 AM  UNION GROVE RD ,30058 & MAHOGANY LN ,30058 1 3
06:18 AM  HARMONY LAKES CIR ,30058 & HARMONY LAKES DR ,30058 2 5
06:23 AM  UNION GROVE RD & MARGARET CT, 30058 1 6
06:26 AM  OUTCROP PASS, 30058 & POPLAR FALLS AV, (WEST) 1 7
06:33 AM  HILLSPRINGS LA, 30058 & IVORY OAK LA, 30058 1 8
06:40 AM  STRANG BLVD, 30058 & PROVIDENCE POINT WY, 30058 1 9
06:40 AM  PROVIDENCE POINT WAY ,30058 & LOCKSLEY TERR ,30058 3 12
06:45 AM  PLEASANT HILL TRL, 30058 & STONE MEADOW TRL, 30058 1 13
06:46 AM  STONE MEADOW RD, 30058 & STONE MEADOW TRL, 30058 1 14
06:49 AM  NICOLE LA & ENID DR ,30058 1 15
06:51 AM  ROCK CHAPEL RD & KNOLL HOLLOW RD, 30058 2 17
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: WYNBROOKE THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*,k*x*x*

End of Run: 498.807

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

05/14/2024 Page 8



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (166)

Route #: 1 66

Driver: Bus #:

RT-166 ROCK CHAPEL SCHOLARS TO WYNBROOKE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:19 AM 8301 NORRIS LAKE RD, 30039 1 1
06:22 AM  MISTY CREEK CIR, 30039 & SWEETWATER BLF, 30039 1 2
06:25 AM  HIGHTOWER TRL SW & DONALD RD, 30039 1 3
06:27 AM  LAKE DR, 30039 & NORRIS LAKE DR, 30039 2 5
06:31 AM  DENNIS SPRING RD, 30039 & LUKE ST, 30039 1 6
06:34 AM  OLIVIA DR, 30039 & NOLAN TRL, 30039 1 7
06:35 AM  HILLSIDE CLIMB WY, 30039 & NOLAN TRL, 30039 2 S
06:42 AM  FALLING ROCKS WAY ,30058 & BOULDER COVE ,30058 1 10
06:43 AM  SIERRA PASSAGE ,30058 & BOULDER COVE ,30058 1 11
06:45 AM  CARSON RIDGE DR, 30058 & HARMONY TRC, 30058 1 12
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: WYNBROOKE THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 498.808

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/14/2024 Page 9



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (167)

Route #: 1 67

Driver: Bus #:

RT-167 ROCK CHAPEL SCHOLARS TO WYNBROOKE (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:26 AM  STONEBRIDGE LOOP, 30058 & BRIDGE WY, 30058 2 2
06:28 AM  STONEBRIDGE PARK CIR, 30058 & STONEBRIDGE WY, 30058 1 3
06:30 AM  ASBURY WY & EDENBERRY WY, 30058 1 4
06:31 AM  CLEAR CREEK DR ,30058 & ASBURY WAY ,30058 2 6
06:31 AM  ASBURY WAY ,30058 & MOUNTAIN CREEK BLF 1 7
06:34 AM  PLUMBRIDGE CT ,30058 & KILKENNY CIR ,30058 3 10
06:34 AM  DRAKE AV, 30058 & KILKENNY CIR, 30058 1 11
06:36 AM  HYDE CT ,30058 & STONEMILL MNR ,30058 2 13
06:37 AM  MONTEREY AVE ,30058 & ALTA CT ,30058 3 16
06:38 AM  REGENT ST ,30058 & STONEMILL MNR ,30058 1 17
06:43 AM  STEPHENSON RD ,30058 & VIGO DR ,30058 INMAN OAKS 1 18
06:46 AM 7361 ASBURY DR, 30058 1 19
06:51 AM  ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30058 & PEMBLETON CT, 30058 1 20
06:53 AM 8150 ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30058 1 21
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: WYNBROOKE THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 498.809

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 10



